FORM PTO-1618A Expires 0873099 OMB 0861-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
_	
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
× New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Rubber	set Company 12/31/1998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Florida
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Th	ne Sherwin-Williams Company
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	101 Prospect Avenue, NW
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Cleveland	Ohio 44115-1075
individual General Partnership	State/Gountry Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, en appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Ohio
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
	,

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Petent and Trademark Assignment Protitice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNED. Information to:

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with moutined cover sheet(s) information to:

700004586

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet's information to FRAME: 0618

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ш		TRADEMARK
Name	lepresentative Name a	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line t)		,	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 566-2432
Name		Robert E. McDonald, Esq.	
Address (line 1)		The Sherwin-Williams Company	
Address (line 2)		101 Prospect Avenue, NW	
Address (line 3)	,	1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.	
Address (line 4)		Cleveland, OH 44115-1075	
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument #
Trademark A	<u>including any attachment</u> Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark If additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	· · · •
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) Registra	1885750
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2025
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac		belief, the foregoing information is true and a original document. Charges to deposit acc	
Ro	bert E. McDonald	yolen y 1/1 Lould	March 28, 2001
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0619

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT BY MERGER AND NAME CHANCE AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a certified copy of a Certificate of Merger of Rubberset Company, a Florida corporation, with and into The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, recorded in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Ohio on December 31, 1998. This merger and name change will cause the "Owner of Record" of the following trademark registrations to be The Sherwin-Williams Company:

MARK	REG. NO.
DECK SHIELD	1894751
MICRO TITE	1885750

The Sherwin-Williams Company, having an address at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, respectfully requests that this assignment by merger and name change be made of record for each of the above-identified U.S. trademark registrations.

The undersigned, acting on behalf of The Sherwin-Williams Company, hereby appoints ROBERT E. McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193; VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209; and PAUL KATTERLE, Reg. No. 36,563, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, 1100 Midland Bldg. – Legal Dept., Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2432, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

CERTIFICATION

I, Louis E. Stellato, Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company, do hereby certify that the attached copy of the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, merging Rubberset Company, a Florida corporation with and into The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, is a true copy of the original.

Louis E. Stella

STATE OF OHIO)
)SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, appeared Louis E. Stellato, to me personally known who being sworn, did say that he is the Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company and that this is a true copy of the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Cleveland, Ohio, this TWENTY-EIGHTH day of MARCH, 2001.

Notary Public

DEBOKAH C. PANKIW Notary Public, State of Gilia, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2004

P.08/16

DATE DOCUMENT NO DESCRIPTION 12/14/1998 199834500984 MER MERGER/DOMESTIC

PENALTY FILING EXPED CERT COPY 50.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 000 TOTAL 50.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Return To: **C T CORPORATION SYSTEM** ATTN A WEBSTER 17 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43205-0000

cut along the dotted line



The State of Ohio 🍪 Certificate 🦃

Secretary of State - Bob Taft

8027

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) MERGER/DOMESTIC Document No(s); 199834500984

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 31st day of December, A.D. 1998

> Bob Taft Secretary of State

DATE

TRANSACTION NO. 12/14/1998 199834500984

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION Merged Out of Existence (MEX)

Mail To: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN A WEBSTER 17 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43205-0000

out along dotted line



The State of Ohio 🔗 Certificate 🗞

Secretary of State - Bob Taft 928243

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for SHERWIN-WILLIAMS DIVERSIFIED BRANDS, INC. and that said business records show the recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 31st day of December, A.D. 1998



Bob Taft Secretary of State

DATE

TRANSACTION NO. 12/14/1998 199834500984

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION Merged Out of Existence (MEX)

Mail To: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM **ATTN A WEBSTER** 17 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43205-0000

cut along dotted line-



The State of Ohio 🧇 Certificate 🗞

Secretary of State - Bob Taft 928036

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for RUBBERSET COMPANY and that said business records show the recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus. Ohio, This 31st day of December, A.D. 1998



Bob Taft Secretary of State

I.

Prescribed by Bob Taft, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form MER (July 1994)

Approved	
Date	7
Fee	

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

in accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, limited liability companies and/or limited pertocrahips, desiring to effect a merger, and forth the following facts:

SU	RVIVING ENTITY
A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:
_	The Sherwin-Williams Company
d =	especially is an Ohio Stand parametric or qualified foreign liquid parameters, in requirement quality would be provided.
B.	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:
	and if the same of marking ease, is charging strongs the sarger)
C.	The surviving entity is 2: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
[x]	Domestic (Ohio) corporation
[]	Foreign (Non-Chio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of , and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
[]	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company
1 }	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
[]	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number

RECEIVED

DEC 1 0 1998

ESCITAFT SECRETIVAL OF STATE



REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0625

	ŢJ	Foreign (Non-Ohio) state/country ofbusiness in the state	limited partnership organ	nized under the	laws of the registered to do
hrs.	[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio)	limited partnership organ		
II.	Mergin	g Entities			
	The nar entity, oth	ne, type of entity, an er than the survivor, where and this the angles	d state/country of income which is a party to the m which is a party to the m	oration or organ erger are as followers	ization, respectively, of lows: (("maghine pro m com-
Name			Country of Organization	Type of Entity	
Sher Br	win-W11 ands, I	liams Diversifi. nc.	ed <u>Delaware</u>	Corporat	<u>Ion</u>
Rubb	erset C	ompany	Florida	Corporat	tion
	Merrer	Agreement on File			
obtain :	The name	and mailing address	of the person or entity fr ger upon written request	om whom/whic	h eligible persons may
	Name		Address		
The S	herwin-	dilliams Company	(street and number) Cleveland, Ohr	io 44115	
IV.	Effective	Date of Merger	(city, village or township) (state)	(zip code)
date of f	Uing: the	effective date of the "	_lif a date is specified, th nerger cannot be earlier t ffective date of the merge.	e date must be i han the date of	a date on or after the filing; if no date is

AR 28 2001 15:06 FR S-W LEGAL DEPT ____ 216 515 4400 TO 917033065995 ___ P.12/16 ___

V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

VI. Statutory Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name	Address
	(-tumpitus direct district)
	(cop. village or trivening) (2.19 cm/s)

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set forth in the anached "Exhibit A" shall continue to be the articles of incorporation as were in effect of the Sherwin-Williams Company prior to the effective time of the

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to the a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation. limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

IX. Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entire

(osme)	(street and number)
(city, village or township)	, Ohio
found, if the corporation, lagent when required to do spartnership's license or region. B. The qualifying the second sec	to service of process on the starutory agent listed above as long as the authority to service of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be imited liability company or limited partnership fails to designate another to, or if the corporation's, limited liability company's, or limited istration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled. Entity also states as follows: (complete only if applicable)
ne.	To Table District Company
(tt r	The name of the limited liability company is the following
info	ue qualitying entity is a foreign limited liability on the control of
info	The name of the limited liability company is the following
info	The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is The limited liability company was organized or registered on
info	The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is

7 FR S-W LEGAL DEPT ____ 216 515 4400 TO 917033065995 ____ P.15/16 _____

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is cancelled or withdrawn.

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

	The Shervin-WillMars Company
exact name of entity	exact name of entity //
	M/ 11//_
By Jour	By: It Frankellere RL
Vice President	IUS: ABSISTANT Secretary
	ADDITION SECTEDARY
Date: December 1, 1998	Date: December 1, 1998
	
Sherwin Williams Diversified Brand	s, Inc. Sherwin-Williams Diversified Brands, Inc.
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
	/// · ////
By X Sun	By: A gradelie Ri
Vice President	- By a somethinger
// 	Its: Assistant Secretary
Date: Bornell Lance	
Date: December 1. 1998	Date: December 1, 1998
w.44	
Rubberset Company	Rubberset Company//
exact name of entity	exact name/ff entity/////
	711
By Your	By: Demillie St
Vice President	
D' TACE TECHNOLOGY	lu: Assistant Secretary
Date: a	•
Date: December 1, 1998	Date: December 1, 1998
	
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
-	case name of sittify
Bv:	T
By:	By:
lts:	Its:
	
Date:	Date:
	······································
exact name of entity	
•	exact name of entity
Bv:	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:
16	By:
-	
Date:	Date:
	
Plant take the the charges of the based, the provided, who provided, except	